

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

CC 6579/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2012 in SCA No.27223/2007, dated 23/24/01/2014 in LPA No.68/2013, of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL AMBALAL SHANKARBHAI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GANESH BHAI MOHANBHAI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11808 of 2014

(With appln. for exem. From filing c/c of the impugned judgment and OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11809 of 2014

(With appln. for exem. From filing c/c of the impugned judgment and OT and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7187 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7279 of 2014

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 06/05/2014      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Amar Dave,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Aditi Misra,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Rajat Sahgel,Adv.for  
                                 Mr.    Vikas Mehta,Adv.

                                 Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Jesal,Adv.

                                 Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.  
                                 Mr. P.Dayal Tiwari,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

-2-

                                 Mr.    Anmol Chandan,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Priyanka Das,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Lekha Vishwanath,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Ms. Prity Kunwar,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Faraz Maqbool,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, interim order of the High Court of Gujarat dated 26.2.2013 to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum- PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER