

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 7187/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2007 in SCA No.1349/1999 dated 22/01/2014 in SCA No.1349/1999,LPA No.2202/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH NATHABHAI CHAVDA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The interim order dated March 03, 2009 passed by the High Court (referred to at page 79 of the SLP brief) shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master