

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13651-13652/2014

PATEL AMBALAL SHANKARBHAI & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GANESH BHAI MOHANBHAI & ORS Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11808/2014
SLP(C) No. 11809/2014
SLP(C) No. 14037/2014
SLP(C) No. 14645-14646/2014
SLP(C) No. 16775-16776/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Kaushik.adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Kumar,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.
Mr.Anmol Chandan,adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv.
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu,adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.
Mr.Ashok Anand,adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani ,Adv.
Mr.Rajat Nair,adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.01

SLP(C) Nos.13651-13652/2014

16:22:58 IST
Reason:Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given two
weeks time to comply with the terms of the office report. Service
...2

ITEM NO.96

-2-

is complete as against the respondent Nos. 4,7,9 & 10, but no one
has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall be
at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four
weeks, in case they intend to do so.Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved
respondent Nos.2,3,5,6,8 & 11 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for

the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.11808/2014

The office report indicates that service is complete as against the respondent No. 1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2 to 4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing counsel representing the State of Gujarat.

SLP(C) No.11809/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.14037, 14645-46/2014

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in both the matters seek and are given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

.....3

ITEM NO.96

-3-

SLP(C) No.16775-76/2014

Mr.Rajat Nair, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

List again on 17.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB