

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13651-13652/2014

PATEL AMBALAL SHANKARBHAI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL GANESH BHAI MOHANBHAI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11808/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11809/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16775-16776/2014
(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and
appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30151-30152/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anushree,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand,Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Biju P. Raman,Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 13651-13652, 11808 and 11809/2014

The Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 16775-16776/2014

The office report indicates that the service report from the concerned Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 13.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG