

SECTION XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16775-16776/2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

IPCL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION (BMS)

.... PETITIONER

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ANR..

... RESPONDENT (S)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that M/s. K.R. Shasiprabhu and B. Sunita Rao, Advocates have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of common both the respondents respectively. Copy of the same have been included in the paper books..

Service is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
2. Mr. K.R. Sasipradhu, Adv.
3. Mr. B. Sunita Rao, Adv .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.