

Item No.73 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16775-16776/2014  
IPCL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and placing addl. facts  
and documents on record and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 30151-30152/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 16775-16776/2014  
The office report indicates that both the respondents have  
already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall  
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.  
SLP(C) Nos. 30151-30152/2014  
Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No.  
2(B) to file the counter affidavit.

Item No.73 2  
Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the  
respondent Nos. 1(A), 2, 3, 4 and 5 shall be taken by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.  
List again on 8.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

MG