

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14037,
14645-14646, 14453-14455 AND 16775-16776/2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GUJARAT POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAGDISH NATHABHAI CHAVDA ETC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, intem order of the High Court of Gujarat dated 26.02.2013 to continue till the next date of hearing."

SLP(C) NOS.14037, 14645-14646 AND 14453-14455/2014

It is submitted that accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Ms. Sadana Sndhae, have entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in all the above-mentioned matters.

Service is complete in all the matters.

SLP(C) Nos. 16775-16776/2014

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 02.07.2014, Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate has appeared in Court and accepted notice for respondent NO. 1 and filed counter affidavit. Accordingly, notice was issued to respondent No. 2. Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2. Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The main matter i.e. SLP(C) Nos. 13651-13652/2014 were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Post threse matters next week before an appropriate Bench."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
2. Ms. Sadana Sndhae, Adv.
3. Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR